2017/10 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Semi-rotary drives DSR/DSRL
Peripherals overview and type codes
Mounting attachments and accessories
Description DSR DSRL � Page/Internet
1 Foot mounting
HSR-…-FW
On drive shaft side

Torque at 6 bar [Nm] 0.5 1 2 5 10 20
Max. swivelling frequency1) [Hz] 3
Max. perm. radial load2) [N] 30 45 75 120 200 350
Max. perm. axial load2) [N] 10 18 30 50 75 120
Max. perm. mass moment of inertia2) Diagrams � page 8
1) Please observe the max. permissible mass moments of inertia � page 8
2) On the drive shaft at maximum frequency
2017/10 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Semi-rotary drives DSR/DSRL
Technical data
Ordering data
Rotary actuator Design 
[mm]
Part No. Type
DSR-…-P
With spigot shaft 10 33297 DSR-10-180-P
12 11909 DSR-12-180-P
16 11910 DSR-16-180-P
25 11911 DSR-25-180-P
32 11912 DSR-32-180-P
40 13467 DSR-40-180-P
DSRL-…-P-FW
With hollow flanged shaft 10 33296 DSRL-10-180-P-FW
12 30654 DSRL-12-180-P-FW
16 30655 DSRL-16-180-P-FW
25 30656 DSRL-25-180-P-FW
32 30657 DSRL-32-180-P-FW
40 30658 DSRL-40-180-P-FW